GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025

Pro-Grass Class Overall Results

Pos
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No# Class
6 oD
1 oD
3 oC
5 oD

50 oC
13 oD
67 OA
64 OA
62 OB
19 oD
9 oD
8 OB
66 OA
49 OoC
70 OA
31 oD
60 OA
44 oD
26 oD
27 oD
32 oD
48 oC
55 OB
10 oD
12 oD
58 OB
28 oD
7 OB
11 oD
14 oD
17 oD
2 OA
46 oD
4 oD
42 OoC
59 OB

Name

MICKEY TEOH
KOOK CHEE HOONG
MITCH CHONG
TERENCE SOH
SHAFIQ BAKHTIAR
JOEL TEY

KOOK YI ZE

KW

AZWAN YAP

TONG KOH WEI
NGUI SUI YANG
SEAN LIM

DEAN CHAN

WONG SIN WAI
CAMERON

JL CHAN

BRANDON CHOONG
BRYAN WONG
PATRICK TAN
ACHUTHEN

CHONG SOON MAAN
ALEX CHIA

SKY LIM

LIM JU-LIAN
MICHAEL CHEANG
NICHOLAS POOVAN
AZWA RASID
JOSHUA LEE

MARK LEO
MITHRAN
DESMOND TAN
LAKSHMAN

KWAN JU YAU
JOHANN

DEAN CHAN

RYAN LIM

Car Make / Model

TIMRS 1.8
TIGRYARIS 1.6 T
P/SATRIA 1.8
M/EVO X 2.0 T
PEUGEOT 206 2.0
BMW E36 3.0
HICRZ 1.5
HIJAZZ 1.5
T/COROLLA 1.6
T/GRYARIS 1.6 T
S/BRZ 2.0
SISWIFT 1.6
HIJAZZ 1.5 (A)
P/SATRIA 1.8
P/IRIZ1.3

M/MX5 1.5
HICITY 1.5 (A)

S/SWIFT SPORT 1.4 T (A)

TIGT86 2.0
VW/GTIMK8 2.0 T (A)
M/MX5 1.5

MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)
P/WIRA 1.6

M/MX5 1.5

MINI COOPER S 2.0 T (A)

T/KE70 1.6
S/IMPREZASTI2.0 T
T/AE101 1.6

PORS. 718 BOXSTER 2.0 T

BMW E36 2,8

BMW F30 320i 2.0 T (A)
T/KE70 1,5

BMW Z4 E89 2.5 (A)
BMW 318i2.2

T/KE70 2.0
P/SATRIANEO 1.6

Car Type

RWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
4WD T

RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWDT

RWD NA
FWDT

RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD T

RWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
RWD T

RWD NA
RWD T

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
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Run 1

wcC
01:00.204

wc

wc
01:04.212
01:07.006
01:06.426
01:03.126
01:06.255
01:06.733
01:08.046
01:04.309

wcC
01:06.165
01:06.976
01:06.843
01:08.143

wcC

wc
01:06.593
01:07.338
01:07.875
01:08.587
01:10.254
01:08.846

wcC

wcC
01:09.308
01:14.310

weC
01:33.758
01:09.007
01:11.100
01:09.974
01:09.847
01:07.741

Run 2

01:00.808
00:58.507
00:59.531
01:00.489
01:02.804
01:06.365
01:03.501
01:03.796
01:04.331
01:03.730
01:03.794
01:05.191
01:03.930
DNF
01:06.398
01:06.310
01:04.366
01:04.536
01:05.326
wC
01:04.518
01:03.570
01:06.737
01:22.697
01:05.936
01:06.470
01:05.667
01:05.852
01:05.660
wC
01:08.275
01:07.160
01:07.906
01:09.744
01:25.008
01:05.331

Run 3

00:57.701
00:59.316
00:59.819
01:00.559
01:02.591
01:04.073
01:02.786
01:02.393
01:02.338
01:02.590
01:02.294
01:04.067
01:02.641
01:04.183
01:03.339
01:06.348
01:03.292
01:03.267
01:19.764

wcC
01:03.813
01:05.366
01:04.972
01:04.943
01:04.580
01:03.823
01:05.977
01:05.018
01:08.498

wC
01:05.640
01:08.917
01:04.834
01:09.651
01:08.412
01:05.481

Run 4

00:57.881
01:00.656
01:01.276
00:59.100
01:01.151
01:02.876
01:03.001
01:02.343
01:02.242
01:02.743
01:02.674
01:02.606
01:02.415
01:03.352
01:02.802
01:02.499
01:03.159
01:03.245
01:02.203
01:04.127
01:06.282
01:04.212
01:03.546
01:05.227
01:04.683
01:05.693
01:06.745
01:04.983
01:05.990
01:05.032
01:06.348
01:04.878
01:06.384
01:09.340
01:05.909
01:13.809

Run 5

00:57.143
00:58.983
00:59.779

wc
01:02.248
01:00.775
01:01.365
01:01.974
01:07.046
01:02.075
01:02.766
01:02.379
01:03.408
01:01.950
01:02.624
01:03.008
01:05.034
01:03.565
01:04.325
01:03.413
01:03.918
01:06.131
01:04.328
01:04.081
01:05.548
01:06.118
01:04.144
01:05.397
01:04.405
01:05.304
01:04.811
01:05.623
01:05.761
01:01.277
01:04.895
01:06.184

00:57.143
00:58.507
00:59.531
00:59.100
01:01.151
01:00.775
01:01.365
01:01.974
01:02.242
01:02.075
01:02.294
01:02.379
01:02.415
01:01.950
01:02.624
01:02.499
01:03.159
01:03.245
01:02.203
01:03.413
01:03.813
01:03.570
01:03.546
01:04.081
01:04.580
01:03.823
01:04.144
01:04.983
01:04.405
01:05.032
01:04.811
01:04.878
01:04.834
01:01.277
01:04.895
01:05.331

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

01:54.844
01:57.490
01:59.310
01:59.589
02:03.399
02:03.651
02:04.151
02:04.317
02:04.580
02:04.665
02:04.968
02:04.985
02:05.056
02:05.302
02:05.426
02:05.507
02:06.451
02:06.512
02:06.528
02:07.540
02:07.731
02:07.782
02:07.874
02:09.024
02:09.263
02:09.516
02:09.811
02:10.001
02:10.065
02:10.336
02:10.451
02:10.501
02:10.595
02:10.617
02:10.804
02:10.812

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F

Female

wcC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025

Pro-Grass Class Overall Results

Pos

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67

No# Class
18 oD
65 OA
40 OB
35 oD
52 oC
61 OB
54 oC
75 OA
57 OB
69 OA
22 oD
56 OB
15 oD
36 oD
34 oD
63 OB
73 OA
37 oD
43 OA
51 oC
76 OA
68 OA
47 oC
72 OA
39 oD
53 OoC
38 oD
33 oD
16 oD
74 OA

Name

WILSON ONG
WONG KOK YONG
LEE G YOUNG
NEOH JIUN YIH
TIEW BAN HENG
NICHOLAS TAN
KHOO EE LING
ADAM ALIFF
VINCENT CHOO
JORDAN MCNEIL
MYQAL HO

MOO KAH KIT
ILYAS YASAR
LATIP YEOH
JASON LIM
RICKEY TEOH
CHEONG WEN HARNE
YEOH SENG JOO
MD SYAKIR

JOE NG

AMOS CHONG
CHONG YI AN
EZRA COLLIN
GLORIATECH
SASCHA SIM

TOH YONG CHENG
SAM HO

CHOO BUI' YEN
MERVYN HII
FRANC CHAN

Car Make / Model

FIFOCUS 2.3 T
H/CITY GN5 1.5 (A)
T/AE101 1.6

M/MX5 2.0
P/SATRIA 1.8
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
P/PUTRA 1.8 (F)
P/VIVA 894
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
P/SATRIA 1.3
TIGT86 2.0
PEUGEOT 206 XR 1.6
BMW E3620T
M/MX5 2.0 (A)
M/MX5 1.5

TIKE70 1.6
P/KELISA 1.0
MIMX5 2.0
P/IRIZ1.3

FIFOCUS S+ 2.0 (A)
P/KANCIL 659
P/SAGA FLX 1.3
N/SENTRAN16 1.8 (A)
P/KELISA 1.0 (F)
BMW 318i 2.2 (F)
MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)
TIGT86 2.0

M/MX5 1.5

BMW E923.0 T (A)
PIAXIA 1.0 (A)

Car Type

FWDT

FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
RWD T

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWDT

FWD NA
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Run 1

01:04.298
01:07.374
01:10.475
01:07.986
01:08.065
01:08.544
01:09.047
01:12.149
wC
01:12.287
01:09.413
wC
01:27.078
wcC

wcC
01:14.511
01:14.366
WC

wC
01:22.087
wC
01:15.092
01:22.122
wcC

DNF

DNS

DNF

DNS

wC

DNF

Run 2

DNS
01:06.856
01:09.395
01:07.428
01:08.216
01:07.210
01:06.737
01:06.961
01:09.613
01:08.643
01:07.818

wC
01:15.668
01:11.345

wWC
01:11.510
01:13.763
01:15.299
01:09.759
01:14.631
01:13.971
01:15.488
01:19.059

wC
01:25.760
01:10.551

wC

WC

DNF

wC

Run 3

01:06.575
01:05.970
01:04.990
01:06.122
01:08.142
01:07.435
01:08.977
DNF
01:08.161
01:07.550
01:07.585
01:08.019
01:08.659
01:12.140
01:12.106
01:10.162
01:11.238
01:09.330
01:10.816
01:11.444
01:12.936
01:15.901
01:13.561
01:12.913
01:28.074
DNS

wWC

WC

DNS

WC

Run 4

DNF
01:07.441
01:05.990
01:07.564
01:05.967
01:06.866
01:08.648
01:08.674
01:08.643
01:11.292
01:23.640
01:07.627
01:10.489
01:06.291
01:09.689
01:10.213
01:08.573
01:11.227

DNS
01:10.882
01:11.681
01:12.582
01:13.192
01:15.965
01:26.465

DNS

WC
01:12.774
DNS

WC

Run 5

DNS'
01:04.994
01:08.330
01:06.077
01:06.621
01:06.017
01:07.568
01:07.763
01:06.770
01:07.591

WC
01:09.106
01:07.062
01:17.527
01:08.978
01:09.186
01:18.767
01:10.619

DNS!
01:09.839
01:11.842
01:11.819
01:12.472
01:34.020
01:28.749

DNS
01:12.167

WC

DNS

wWC

01:04.298
01:04.994
01:04.990
01:06.077
01:05.967
01:06.017
01:06.737
01:06.961
01:06.770
01:07.550
01:07.585
01:07.627
01:07.062
01:06.291
01:08.978
01:09.186
01:08.573
01:09.330
01:09.759
01:09.839
01:11.681
01:11.819
01:12.472
01:12.913
01:25.760
01:10.551
01:12.167
01:12.774
09:59.999
09:59.999

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

02:10.873
02:10.964
02:10.980
02:12.199
02:12.588
02:12.883
02:14.305
02:14.724
02:14.931
02:15.141
02:15.403
02:15.646
02:15.721
02:17.636
02:18.667
02:19.348
02:19.811
02:19.949
02:20.575
02:20.721
02:23.523
02:24.401
02:25.664
02:28.878
02:52.225
11:10.550
11:12.166
11:12.773
19:59.998
19:59.998

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F

Female

wcC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty
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GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025

Pro-Grass Class OK: Below 1100cc engine capacity / Micro Cars

Pos @ No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 75 OA  ADAMALIFF P/VIVA 894 FWD NA N M 01:12.149 01:06.961 DNF 01:08.674 01:07.763 01:06.961 02:14.724
2 73 OA | CHEONG WEN HARNE  P/KELISA1.0 FWD NA N M 01:14.366 01:13.763 01:11.238 01:08.573 01:18.767 01:08.573 02:19.811
3 76 OA  AMOS CHONG P/KANCIL 659 FWD NA N M WC 01:13.971 01:12.936 01:11.681 01:11.842 01:11.681 02:23.523
4 72 OA | GLORIATEOH P/KELISA 1.0 (F) FWD NA NI F wC wC 01:12.913 01:15.965 01:34.020 01:12.913 02:28.878
5 74 OA  FRANC CHAN P/AXIA 1.0 (A) FWD NA NI M DNF wC wC wWC wWC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class OK Novice: Below 1100cc engine capacity / Micro Cars

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 75 OA | ADAM ALIFF P/VIVA 894 FWD NA NI M 01:12.149 01:06.961 DNF 01:08.674 01:07.763 01:06.961 02:14.724
2 73 OA CHEONG WEN HARNE P/KELISA1.0 FWD NA N M 01:14.366 01:13.763 01:11.238 01:08.573 01:18.767 01:08.573 02:19.811
3 76 OA | AMOS CHONG P/KANCIL 659 FWD NA N M wWC 01:13.971 01:12.936 01:11.681 01:11.842 01:11.681 02:23.523
4 72 OA | GLORIATEOH P/KELISA 1.0 (F) FWD NA N F WC WC 01:12.913 01:15.965, 01:34.020 01:12.913 02:28.878
5 74 OA | FRANC CHAN P/AXIA 1.0 (A) FWD NA N M DNF WC WC WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F

Female

wC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025
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Pro-Grass Class OA: 1101cc - 1500cc engine capacity

Pos

W N O b~ WN =

©

10
1
12
13
14
15

No# Class
67 OA
64 OA
66 OA
70 OA
60 OA

2 OA
65 OA
75 OA
69 OA
73 OA
43 OA
76 OA
68 OA
72 OA
74 OA

Name

KOOK YI ZE

KW

DEAN CHAN
CAMERON
BRANDON CHOONG
LAKSHMAN

WONG KOK YONG
ADAM ALIFF
JORDAN MCNEIL
CHEONG WEN HARNE
MD SYAKIR

AMOS CHONG
CHONG YIAN
GLORIATECH
FRANC CHAN

Car Make / Model

H/CRZ 1.5
HIJAZZ 15
HIJAZZ 1.5 (A)
P/IRIZ13
HICITY 1.5 (A)
TIKE70 15
H/CITY GN5 1.5 (A)
P/VIVA 894
P/SATRIA 1.3
P/KELISA 1.0
P/IRIZ1.3
P/KANCIL 659
P/SAGAFLX 1.3
P/KELISA 1.0 (F)
PIAXIA1.0 (A)

Car Type

FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA

Z2 Z2 2222222 1z ZZZZ

Pro-Grass Class OA Novice: 1101cc

Pos
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No# Class Name

67
64
66
70
60
65
75
69
73
43
76
68
72
74

OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA
OA

KOOK YI ZE

KW

DEAN CHAN
CAMERON
BRANDON CHOONG
WONG KOK YONG
ADAM ALIFF
JORDAN MCNEIL
CHEONG WEN HARNE
MD SYAKIR

AMOS CHONG
CHONG YI AN
GLORIATEOH
FRANC CHAN

Car Make / Model

HICRZ 1.5
HIJAZZ 1.5

HIJAZZ 1.5 (A)
P/IRIZ13

H/CITY 1.5 (A)
H/CITY GN5 1.5 (A)
P/VIVA 894
P/SATRIA 1.3
P/KELISA 1.0
P/IRIZ13
P/KANCIL 659
P/SAGA FLX 1.3
P/KELISA 1.0 (F)
PIAXIA 1.0 (A)

Car Type

FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA

2 Z2zZ 222 2Z 22 2Z2Z2Z2Z 2Z2ZZ

Engg g2z

1500cc engine capacity

=Engg 22222z

Run 1

01:06.426
01:03.126
wC
01:06.976
01:08.143
01:09.007
01:07.374
01:12.149
01:12.287
01:14.366
wC

wC
01:15.092
wC

DNF

Run 1

01:06.426
01:03.126
wC
01:06.976
01:08.143
01:07.374
01:12.149
01:12.287
01:14.366
wcC

wC
01:15.092
wC

DNF

Run 2

01:03.501
01:03.796
01:03.930
01:06.398
01:04.366
01:07.160
01:06.856
01:06.961
01:08.643
01:13.763
01:09.759
01:13.971
01:15.488

wWC

wWC

Run 2

01:03.501
01:03.796
01:03.930
01:06.398
01:04.366
01:06.856
01:06.961
01:08.643
01:13.763
01:09.759
01:13.971
01:15.488

wWC

wWC

Run 3

01:02.786
01:02.393
01:02.641
01:03.339
01:03.292
01:08.917
01:05.970
DNF
01:07.550
01:11.238
01:10.816
01:12.936
01:15.901
01:12.913
wWC

Run 3

01:02.786
01:02.393
01:02.641
01:03.339
01:03.292
01:05.970
DNF
01:07.550
01:11.238
01:10.816
01:12.936
01:15.901
01:12.913
wWC

Run 4

01:03.001
01:02.343
01:02.415
01:02.802
01:03.159
01:04.878
01:07.441
01:08.674
01:11.292
01:08.573
DNS
01:11.681
01:12.582
01:15.965
WC

Run 4

01:03.001
01:02.343
01:02.415
01:02.802
01:03.159
01:07.441
01:08.674
01:11.292
01:08.573
DNS
01:11.681
01:12.582
01:15.965
WC

Run 5

01:01.365
01:01.974
01:03.408
01:02.624
01:05.034
01:05.623
01:04.994
01:07.763
01:07.591
01:18.767
DNS
01:11.842
01:11.819
01:34.020
WC

Run 5

01:01.365
01:01.974
01:03.408
01:02.624
01:05.034
01:04.994
01:07.763
01:07.591
01:18.767
DNS
01:11.842
01:11.819
01:34.020
WC

01:01.365
01:01.974
01:02.415
01:02.624
01:03.159
01:04.878
01:04.994
01:06.961
01:07.550
01:08.573
01:09.759
01:11.681
01:11.819
01:12.913
09:59.999

Fastest Time

01:01.365
01:01.974
01:02.415
01:02.624
01:03.159
01:04.994
01:06.961
01:07.550
01:08.573
01:09.759
01:11.681
01:11.819
01:12.913
09:59.999

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

02:04.151
02:04.317
02:05.056
02:05.426
02:06.451
02:10.501
02:10.964
02:14.724
02:15.141
02:19.811
02:20.575
02:23.523
02:24.401
02:28.878
19:59.998

Cumm. Day

02:04.151
02:04.317
02:05.056
02:05.426
02:06.451
02:10.964
02:14.724
02:15.141
02:19.811
02:20.575
02:23.523
02:24.401
02:28.878
19:59.998

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F

Female

wcC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025
Pro-Grass Class OB: 1501-1600cc engine capacity

Pos

© 00 N O s WN -

Ao
3 o

Pro-Grass Class OB Novice:

Pos

0 N O g B~ WN -

No# Class

62 OB

8 OB
55 OB
58 OB

7 OB
59 OB
40 OB
61 OB
57 OB
56 OB
63 OB

No# Class
55 OB
58 OB
59 OB
40 OB
61 OB
57 OB
56 OB
63 OB

Name

AZWAN YAP
SEAN LIM

SKY LIM
NICHOLAS POOVAN
JOSHUA LEE
RYAN LIM

LEE G YOUNG
NICHOLAS TAN
VINCENT CHOO
MOO KAH KIT
RICKEY TEOH

Name

SKY LIM

NICHOLAS POOVAN
RYAN LIM

LEE G YOUNG
NICHOLAS TAN
VINCENT CHOO
MOO KAH KIT
RICKEY TEOH

Car Make / Model

T/COROLLA 1.6
S/SWIFT 1.6
P/WIRA 1.6
T/KE70 1.6
T/AE101 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
T/AE101 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
PEUGEOT 206 XR 1.6
T/KE70 1.6

Car Make / Model

P/WIRA 1.6

T/KE70 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
T/AE101 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
P/SATRIANEO 1.6
PEUGEOT 206 XR 1.6
T/KE70 1.6

Car Type

RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA

Z2zZ2zZzZ22Z22Z 1V Z22Z 710U

EHEYE4E4AE<4E4 DRI -4
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Run 1

01:06.255
01:04.309
01:08.587

WC
01:09.308
01:07.741
01:10.475
01:08.544

wC

wcC
01:14.511

Run 2

01:04.331
01:05.191
01:06.737
01:06.470
01:05.852
01:05.331
01:09.395
01:07.210
01:09.613

wC
01:11.510

Run 3

01:02.338
01:04.067
01:04.972
01:03.823
01:05.018
01:05.481
01:04.990
01:07.435
01:08.161
01:08.019
01:10.162

Run 4

01:02.242
01:02.606
01:03.546
01:05.693
01:04.983
01:13.809
01:05.990
01:06.866
01:08.643
01:07.627
01:10.213

1501-1600cc engine capacity

Car Type

FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA

zZ2zZzZ =z 22z 2z 2z 2

=TT

Run 1

01:08.587
wcC
01:07.741
01:10.475
01:08.544
wcC
wcC
01:14.511

Run 2

01:06.737
01:06.470
01:05.331
01:09.395
01:07.210
01:09.613

wC
01:11.510

Run 3

01:04.972
01:03.823
01:05.481
01:04.990
01:07.435
01:08.161
01:08.019
01:10.162

Run 4

01:03.546
01:05.693
01:13.809
01:05.990
01:06.866
01:08.643
01:07.627
01:10.213

Run 5

01:07.046
01:02.379
01:04.328
01:06.118
01:05.397
01:06.184
01:08.330
01:06.017
01:06.770
01:09.106
01:09.186

Run 5

01:04.328
01:06.118
01:06.184
01:08.330
01:06.017
01:06.770
01:09.106
01:09.186

01:02.242
01:02.379
01:03.546
01:03.823
01:04.983
01:05.331
01:04.990
01:06.017
01:06.770
01:07.627
01:09.186

Fastest Time

01:03.546
01:03.823
01:05.331
01:04.990
01:06.017
01:06.770
01:07.627
01:09.186

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

02:04.580
02:04.985
02:07.874
02:09.516
02:10.001
02:10.812
02:10.980
02:12.883
02:14.931
02:15.646
02:19.348

Cumm. Day

02:07.874
02:09.516
02:10.812
02:10.980
02:12.883
02:14.931
02:15.646
02:19.348

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F|

Female

wC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025
Pro-Grass Class OC: 1601-2000cc engine capacity

Pos = No# Class

3
50
49
48
42
52
54
51
47
53

© 00 N O s WN -

-
o

oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC

Name

MITCH CHONG
SHAFIQ BAKHTIAR
WONG SIN WAI
ALEX CHIA

DEAN CHAN

TIEW BAN HENG
KHOO EE LING
JOE NG

EZRA COLLIN

TOH YONG CHENG

Car Make / Model

P/SATRIA 1.8
PEUGEOT 206 2.0
P/SATRIA 1.8

MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)
T/KE70 2.0

P/SATRIA 1.8
P/PUTRA 1.8 (F)
FIFOCUS S+ 2.0 (A)
N/SENTRAN16 1.8 (A)
MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)

Car Type

FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
FWD NA

Z2 Z22zZ2zZ2zZ2ZZ22Z22Z 270

HESEYRUEY YR -4
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Run 1

wC
01:04.212
01:06.165
01:07.875
01:09.847
01:08.065
01:09.047
01:22.087
01:22.122
DNS

Run 2

00:59.531
01:02.804

DNF
01:03.570
01:25.008
01:08.216
01:06.737
01:14.631
01:19.059
01:10.551

Run 3

00:59.819
01:02.591
01:04.183
01:05.366
01:08.412
01:08.142
01:08.977
01:11.444
01:13.561

DNS

Run 4

01:01.276
01:01.151
01:03.352
01:04.212
01:05.909
01:05.967
01:08.648
01:10.882
01:13.192

DNS

Pro-Grass Class OC Novice: 1601-2000cc engine capacity

Pos | No# Class Name

50
49
48
42
52
54
51
47
53

© 00 N O g b~ W N -

oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC

SHAFIQ BAKHTIAR
WONG SIN WAI
ALEX CHIA

DEAN CHAN

TIEW BAN HENG
KHOO EE LING
JOE NG

EZRA COLLIN

TOH YONG CHENG

Car Make / Model

PEUGEOT 206 2.0
P/SATRIA 1.8

MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)
T/KE70 2.0

P/SATRIA 1.8
P/PUTRA 1.8 (F)
FIFOCUS S+ 2.0 (A)
N/SENTRAN16 1.8 (A)
MAZDA 3 2.0 (A)

Car Type

FWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
RWD NA
FWD NA
FWD NA
4WD T

FWD NA
FWD NA

zZ2 Z2zZ22Z2Z2zZzZ2Z22ZZ

=TT 2222

Run 1

01:04.212
01:06.165
01:07.875
01:09.847
01:08.065
01:09.047
01:22.087
01:22.122

DNS

Run 2

01:02.804

DNF
01:03.570
01:25.008
01:08.216
01:06.737
01:14.631
01:19.059
01:10.551

Run 3

01:02.591
01:04.183
01:05.366
01:08.412
01:08.142
01:08.977
01:11.444
01:13.561

DNS

Run 4

01:01.151
01:03.352
01:04.212
01:05.909
01:05.967
01:08.648
01:10.882
01:13.192

DNS

Run 5

00:59.779
01:02.248
01:01.950
01:06.131
01:04.895
01:06.621
01:07.568
01:09.839
01:12.472

DNS

Run 5

01:02.248
01:01.950
01:06.131
01:04.895
01:06.621
01:07.568
01:09.839
01:12.472

DNS

00:59.531
01:01.151
01:01.950
01:03.570
01:04.895
01:05.967
01:06.737
01:09.839
01:12.472
01:10.551

Fastest Time

01:01.151
01:01.950
01:03.570
01:04.895
01:05.967
01:06.737
01:09.839
01:12.472
01:10.551

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

01:59.310
02:03.399
02:05.302
02:07.782
02:10.804
02:12.588
02:14.305
02:20.721
02:25.664
11:10.550

Cumm. Day

02:03.399
02:05.302
02:07.782
02:10.804
02:12.588
02:14.305
02:20.721
02:25.664
11:10.550

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F|

Female

wC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025

Pro-Grass Class OD: Beyond 2000cc

Pos

0 N O g b WON -

©

10
1
12
13
14
15

Pro-Grass Class OD Novice: Beyond 2000cc

Pos

RN 2S5 © ® N O AN =

No# Class
1 oD
5 oD

13 oD
19 oD
44 oD
27 oD
12 oD
28 oD
14 oD
17 oD
4 oD
18 oD
15 oD
39 oD
16 oD

No# Class
13 oD
19 oD
44 oD
27 oD
12 oD
28 oD
14 oD
17 oD
18 oD
15 oD
39 oD
16 oD

Name

KOOK CHEE HOONG
TERENCE SOH
JOEL TEY

TONG KOH WEI
BRYAN WONG
ACHUTHEN
MICHAEL CHEANG
AZWA RASID
MITHRAN
DESMOND TAN
JOHANN

WILSON ONG
ILYAS YASAR
SASCHA SIM
MERVYN HII

Name

JOEL TEY
TONG KOH WEI
BRYAN WONG
ACHUTHEN
MICHAEL CHEANG
AZWA RASID
MITHRAN
DESMOND TAN
WILSON ONG
ILYAS YASAR
SASCHA SIM
MERVYN HII

Car Make / Model

T/IGRYARIS 1.6 T

M/EVO X 2.0 T

BMW E36 3.0
T/GRYARIS 1.6 T
S/SWIFT SPORT 1.4 T (A)
VW/GTIMK8 2.0 T (A)
MINI COOPER S 2.0 T (A)
S/IMPREZA STI 2.0 T
BMW E36 2,8

BMW F30 320i 2.0 T (A)
BMW 318122

FIFOCUS 2.3 T
BMWE3620T

BMW 318i 2.2 (F)

BMW E923.0 T (A)

Car Make / Model

BMW E36 3.0
T/GRYARIS 1.6 T
S/SWIFT SPORT 1.4 T (A)
VW/GTIMK8 2.0 T (A)
MINI COOPER S 2.0 T (A)
S/IMPREZASTI 2.0 T
BMW E36 2,8

BMW F30 320i 2.0 T (A)
FIFOCUS 2.3 T

BMW E3620T

BMW 318i 2.2 (F)

BMW E923.0 T (A)

Car Type

4WD T
4WD T
RWD NA
4WD' T
FWDT
FWDT
FWDT
4WD T
RWD NA
RWDT
RWD NA
FWDT
RWD T
RWD NA
RWD T

Car Type

RWD NA
4WD T
FWDT
FWDT
FWDT
4WD T
RWD NA
RWD T
FWDT
RWD T
RWD NA
RWDT

Z2zZ2 2271V 2Z22zZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2=22Z2 7110

Z2zZzZz2zZ2zZ22zZ22zZ2Z2zZ2ZzZZ

=E gLz

=T g2
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Run 1

01:00.204
wC
01:07.006
01:06.733
wC
01:06.593
01:08.846
wcC

wC
01:33.758
01:09.974
01:04.298
01:27.078
DNF

wC

Run 1

01:07.006
01:06.733
wC
01:06.593
01:08.846
wcC

wcC
01:33.758
01:04.298
01:27.078
DNF

wC

Run 2

00:58.507
01:00.489
01:06.365
01:03.730
01:04.536
wWC
01:05.936
01:05.667
wC
01:08.275
01:09.744
DNS
01:15.668
01:25.760
DNF

Run 2

01:06.365
01:03.730
01:04.536
wWC
01:05.936
01:05.667
wWC
01:08.275
DNS
01:15.668
01:25.760
DNF

Run 3

00:59.316
01:00.559
01:04.073
01:02.590
01:03.267
WC
01:04.580
01:05.977
wWC
01:05.640
01:09.651
01:06.575
01:08.659
01:28.074
DNS

Run 3

01:04.073
01:02.590
01:03.267
wWC
01:04.580
01:05.977
wWC
01:05.640
01:06.575
01:08.659
01:28.074
DNS

Run 4

01:00.656
00:59.100
01:02.876
01:02.743
01:03.245
01:04.127
01:04.683
01:06.745
01:05.032
01:06.348
01:09.340

DNF
01:10.489
01:26.465

DNS

Run 4

01:02.876
01:02.743
01:03.245
01:04.127
01:04.683
01:06.745
01:05.032
01:06.348

DNF
01:10.489
01:26.465

DNS'

Run 5

00:58.983
WC
01:00.775
01:02.075
01:03.565
01:03.413
01:05.548
01:04.144
01:05.304
01:04.811
01:01.277
DNS
01:07.062
01:28.749
DNS

Run 5

01:00.775
01:02.075
01:03.565
01:03.413
01:05.548
01:04.144
01:05.304
01:04.811

DNS
01:07.062
01:28.749

DNS!

00:58.507
00:59.100
01:00.775
01:02.075
01:03.245
01:03.413
01:04.580
01:04.144
01:05.032
01:04.811
01:01.277
01:04.298
01:07.062
01:25.760
09:59.999

Fastest Time

01:00.775
01:02.075
01:03.245
01:03.413
01:04.580
01:04.144
01:05.032
01:04.811
01:04.298
01:07.062
01:25.760
09:59.999

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

01:57.490
01:59.589
02:03.651
02:04.665
02:06.512
02:07.540
02:09.263
02:09.811
02:10.336
02:10.451
02:10.617
02:10.873
02:15.721
02:52.225
19:59.998

Cumm. Day

02:03.651
02:04.665
02:06.512
02:07.540
02:09.263
02:09.811
02:10.336
02:10.451
02:10.873
02:15.721
02:52.225
19:59.998

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F|

Female

wC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF|

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty




GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025
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Pro-Grass Class OS: Two-seaters Sports Cars / Compact Sports Cars

Pos

0 N O s WN =

©

10
1
12
13
14
15

No# Class
6 (6]
9 (6]

31 (o]
26 oS
32 oS
10 (6]
1 (6]
46 (6]
35 (6]
22 (6]
36 (o]
34 (6]
37 oS
38 (o]
33 oS

Name

MICKEY TEOH
NGUI SUI YANG
JL CHAN
PATRICK TAN
CHONG SOON MAAN
LIM JU-LIAN
MARK LEO
KWAN JU YAU
NEOH JIUN YIH
MYQAL HO

LATIP YEOH
JASON LIM
YEOH SENG JOO
SAM HO

CHOO BUI' YEN

Car Make / Model

TIMRS 1.8 T
S/BRZ 2.0
M/MX5 1.5
T/GT86 2.0
M/MX5 1.5
M/MX5 1.5

PORS. 718 BOXTER 2.0 T

BMW Z4 E89 2.5 (A)
M/MX5 2.0

TIGT86 2.0

M/MX5 2.0 (A)
M/MX5 1.5

M/MX5 2.0

TIGT86 2.0

M/MX5 1.5

Car Type

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD T

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA

Z2 2 zZ2zZ22Z22ZZ22Z22Z2Z22ZZZ2Z 71U

HEYEAEAE4E4 AR <4

Run 1

wC
01:08.046
01:06.843
WC
01:07.338
01:10.254
01:14.310
01:11.100
01:07.986
01:09.413
wcC

wC

wC

DNF

DNS

Run 2

01:00.808
01:03.794
01:06.310
01:05.326
01:04.518
01:22.697
01:05.660
01:07.906
01:07.428
01:07.818
01:11.345

wWC
01:15.299

wWC

wC

Run 3

00:57.701
01:02.294
01:06.348
01:19.764
01:03.813
01:04.943
01:08.498
01:04.834
01:06.122
01:07.585
01:12.140
01:12.106
01:09.330

wWC

wWC

Run 4

00:57.881
01:02.674
01:02.499
01:02.203
01:06.282
01:05.227
01:05.990
01:06.384
01:07.564
01:23.640
01:06.291
01:09.689
01:11.227

wWC
01:12.774

Run 5

00:57.143
01:02.766
01:03.008
01:04.325
01:03.918
01:04.081
01:04.405
01:05.761
01:06.077

wWC
01:17.527
01:08.978
01:10.619
01:12.167

WC

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

00:57.143
01:02.294
01:02.499
01:02.203
01:03.813
01:04.081
01:04.405
01:04.834
01:06.077
01:07.585
01:06.291
01:08.978
01:09.330
01:12.167
01:12.774

01:54.844
02:04.968
02:05.507
02:06.528
02:07.731
02:09.024
02:10.065
02:10.595
02:12.199
02:15.403
02:17.636
02:18.667
02:19.949
11:12.166
11:12.773

Pro-Grass Class OS Novice: Two-seaters Sports Cars / Compact Sports Cars

Pos

0 N O s WN =

N N [N N N
2w N 2o e

No# Class

9 (6]
31 (6]
26 oS
32 (o]
10 6]
11 (o]
46 (o]
35 (6]
22 oS
36 (6]
34 (6]
37 (6]
38 oS
33 (o]

Name

NGUI SUI YANG
JL CHAN
PATRICK TAN
CHONG SOON MAAN
LIM JU-LIAN
MARK LEO
KWAN JU YAU
NEOH JIUN YIH
MYQAL HO

LATIP YEOH
JASON LIM
YEOH SENG JOO
SAM HO

CHOO BUI YEN

Car Make / Model

S/BRZ 2.0
M/MX5 1.5
T/GT86 2.0
M/MX5 1.5
M/MX5 1.5

PORS. 718 BOXTER 2.0 T

BMW Z4 E89 2.5 (A)
M/MX5 2.0

TIGT86 2.0

M/MX5 2.0 (A)
M/MX5 1.5

M/MX5 2.0

TIGT86 2.0

M/MX5 1.5

Car Type

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD T

RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA
RWD NA

Z2zZ2zZ22Z22zZ2ZZ2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2ZZ

HESE4YEYEYEYEAEAE4E4E-AE<dE4iEd

Run 1

01:08.046
01:06.843
wC
01:07.338
01:10.254
01:14.310
01:11.100
01:07.986
01:09.413
wcC

wcC

wC

DNF
DNS

Run 2

01:03.794
01:06.310
01:05.326
01:04.518
01:22.697
01:05.660
01:07.906
01:07.428
01:07.818
01:11.345

wC
01:15.299

wWC

wWC

Run 3

01:02.294
01:06.348
01:19.764
01:03.813
01:04.943
01:08.498
01:04.834
01:06.122
01:07.585
01:12.140
01:12.106
01:09.330

wWC

wC

Run 4

01:02.674
01:02.499
01:02.203
01:06.282
01:05.227
01:05.990
01:06.384
01:07.564
01:23.640
01:06.291
01:09.689
01:11.227

WC
01:12.774

Run 5

01:02.766
01:03.008
01:04.325
01:03.918
01:04.081
01:04.405
01:05.761
01:06.077

WC
01:17.527
01:08.978
01:10.619
01:12.167

WC

Fastest Time Cumm. Day

01:02.294
01:02.499
01:02.203
01:03.813
01:04.081
01:04.405
01:04.834
01:06.077
01:07.585
01:06.291
01:08.978
01:09.330
01:12.167
01:12.774

02:04.968
02:05.507
02:06.528
02:07.731
02:09.024
02:10.065
02:10.595
02:12.199
02:15.403
02:17.636
02:18.667
02:19.949
11:12.166
11:12.773

Pro Driver

Novice Driver

Male

P
N
M
F|

Female

wC

Wrong Course

DNS

Did Not Start

DNF

Did Not Finish

00:00.000

Penalty
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GRA 2025 - Round 1 @ Mardi Car Park 1H, 24 May 2025

Special Awards

Fastest Front Wheel Drive NA Award

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 3 OC MITCH CHONG P/SATRIA 1.8 FWD NA P M wWC 00:59.531 00:59.819 01:01.276, 00:59.779 00:59.531 01:59.310 P|Pro Driver
N|Novice Driver
Fastest Front Wheel Drive Turbo Award M|Male
Pos @ No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day el |
emale
1 44 OD | BRYAN WONG S/SWIFT SPORT 1.4T(A) FWDT N M 01:06.733 01:03.730 01:02.590 01:02.743 01:02.075 01:02.075 02:04.665 WC|Wrong Course
DNS|Did Not Start
Fastest Rear Wheel Drive NA Award DNF|Did Not Finish
Pos | No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
00:00.000|Penalty
1 6 OD MICKEY TEOH T/MRS 1.8 RWD NA P M wcC 01:00.808 00:57.701 00:57.881 00:57.143 00:57.143 01:54.844

Fastest Rear Wheel Drive Turbo Award
Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 1 OD MARKLEO PORS. 718 BOXSTER2.0T RWDT N M 01:14.310 01:05.660 01:08.498 01:05.990 01:04.405 01:04.405 02:10.065

Fastest All Wheel Drive Turbo Award
Pos = No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 1 OD KOOK CHEE HOONG T/IGRYARIS 16T 4WD T P M 01:00.204 00:58.507 00:59.316 01:00.656 00:58.983 00:58.507 01:57.490

Fastest Women Award
Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 54 OC KHOO EE LING P/PUTRA 1.8 (F) FWD NA NI F 01:09.047 01:06.737 01:08.977 01:08.648 01:07.568 01:06.737 02:14.305

Fastest Automatic Award

Pos = No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 66 OA | DEAN CHAN HIJAZZ 1.5 (A) FWD NA NI M wcC 01:03.930 01:02.641 01:02.415 01:03.408 01:02.415 02:05.056
Kylie Award

Pos = No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 16 OD MERVYN HII BMW E923.0T (A) RWD T NI M wC DNF DNS DNS DNS 09:59.999 19:59.998



